

## Sutherlin Throwdown Scholarship

The Sutherlin Throwdown Scholarship exists to support individuals pursuing a career in the trades. We understand that these careers are valuable and they provide essential services for which there will always be a need. We value individuals who have shown a strong work ethic and determination to fulfill their goals. This scholarship will assist the recipient(s) on their career path by providing financial assistance toward technical schooling, trade school, or apprenticeship programs.

The Sutherlin Throwdown's total budget for awarding scholarships for the 2024-25 school year is \$20,000. Eligible applicants must meet the following criteria: be a resident of Douglas County, have completed an application, and be committed to attending technical/trade/apprenticeship schooling or training in the 2024/25 academic year.

Name		DOB	
Address			
Mailing if different from above			_
City	State	ZIP	
Email		·	
Phone			

Please attach the following in this order:

- 1. Most recent transcript from high school or college.
- 2. Student resume or activities chart.
- 3. Letter of acceptance from college/trade school with a career selected within an approved trade career field (electrical, plumbing, welding, fire/EMT, construction, medical science trades). Or a letter of enrollment from an accepted apprenticeship program.
- 4. Essay question, no more than 500 words. What are your future plans and what have you personally done to work toward your goals?
- 5. Essay question, no more than 500 words. What or who has inspired you to pursue a career in trades?
- 6. Three letters of recommendation from non-family members.

Please list three other non-family references that we may contact who know of your accomplishments and personal integrity, other than those who have submitted a letter of recommendation.

Name_	Phone
Name_	Phone
Name	Phone
I understand that if I am chosen for this scholarship, my ima materials regarding the Sutherlin Throwdown Scholarship pr within two years of receiving.	
Signature	Date

Application due March 1, 2024.

Submit application via mail to: Sutherlin Throwdown, 121 West Central Ave., Sutherlin, Oregon 97479

For more information please contact Terry Brock 541-733-5164 or visit SutherlinThrowdown.org